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Mr Matthew A Ramirez 
Rusing Lopez & Lizardi PLLC 
6363 N Swan Rd STE 151 
Tucson, AZ 85718-3637 
Phone:  520-792-4800 
Email:   MRamirez@rllaz.com 
Chair: 2022-2023 
  
Mr Kris O. Beecher 
Dickinson Wright PLLC 
1850 N Central Ave., STE 1400 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4568 
Phone:  602-285-5045 
Email:   kbeecher@dickinsonwright.com 
Chair Elect: 2022-2023 
 
Mr Michael S Carter  
Native American Rights Fund 
1506 Broadway  
Boulder, CO 80302-6217  

Phone: 720-520-2224 

Email: carter@narf.org 

Immediate Past Chair: 2022-2023 
 
Ms Glenna’ba Augborne 
Rothstein Donatelli LLP 
1501 W Fountainhead Pkwy., STE 360 
TEMPE, AZ 85282-1870 
Phone: 480-921-9296 
Email: gaugborne@rothsteinlaw.com 
Secretary: 2022-2023 
 
Ms Nicole E Fries  
AHCCCS – Office of Administrative Legal 
Services 
801 E Jefferson St., MD6200 
Phoenix, AZ 85034-2215 
Phone: 602-417-4795 
Email: Nicole.fries@azahcccs.gov 
Budget Officer: 2022-2023 

Mr Michael J Bennett 
PO Box 4676 
Page, AZ 86040-4676 
Phone:  
Email: mjbennett@navajo-nsn.gov 
Member at Large: 2021-2024 
 
Hon M June Harris 
Pima County Superior Court 
110 W Congress St. 
Tucson, AZ 85701-1331 
Email: JHarris@sc.pima.gov 
Member at Large: 2021-2024 
 
Mr Nathan S Ryan 
Holden & Armer PC 
4505 E Chandler Blvd., STE 210 
Phoenix, AZ 85048-7688 
Phone: 480-656-0460 
Email: nryan@holdenarmer.com 
Member at Large: 2021-2024 
 
Ms Justine R. Jimmie 
2320 E Baseline Rd., STE 148-602 
Phoenix, AZ 85042-6954 
Phone: 602-476-8018 
Email: justinejimmie@cox.net 
Member at Large: 2022-2025 
 
Mr David E. Oliver 
Tohono O’odham Advocate Program 
PO Box 890 
Sells, AZ 85634-0890 
Phone: 520-383-3905 
Email: David.Oliver@tonation-nsn.gov 
Member at Large: 2022-2025 
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